Fimea

Name
Benepali
Enbrel
Erelzi
Nepexto
Binocrit
Retacrit
Genotropin
Omnitrope
Bemfola
GONAL-f
Ovaleap
Insulin Lispro Sanofi
Liprolog
Liprolog KwikPen
ABASAGLAR
ABASAGLAR KwikPen
Lantus Solostar
Accofil
Neupogen
Nivestim
Zarzio
Mabthera
Rixathon
Ruxience
Truxima
Flixabi
Remicade
Remsima
Zessly
AMGEVITA
Hukyndra
Hulio
Humira
Hyrimoz
Idacio
Imraldi
Yuflyma
Fulphila
Neulasta
Pelgraz
Ziextenzo
Herceptin
Herzuma
Ontruzant
Trazimera
Zercepac
Forsteo
Movymia
Sondelbay

Active substance
Etanercept
Etanercept
Etanercept
Etanercept
Epoetin alfa
Epoetin zeta
Somatropin
Somatropin
Follitropin alfa
Follitropin alfa
Follitropin alfa
Insulin lispro
Insulin lispro
Insulin lispro
Insulin glargine
Insulin glargine
Insulin glargine
Filgrastim
Filgrastim
Filgrastim
Filgrastim
Rituximab
Rituximab
Rituximab
Rituximab
Infliximab
Infliximab
Infliximab
Infliximab
Adalimumab
Adalimumab
Adalimumab
Adalimumab
Adalimumab
Adalimumab
Adalimumab
Adalimumab
Pegfilgrastim
Pegfilgrastim
Pegfilgrastim
Pegfilgrastim
Trastuzumab
Trastuzumab
Trastuzumab
Trastuzumab
Trastuzumab
Teriparatide
Teriparatide
Teriparatide

ATC
LO4ABO1
LO4ABO1
LO4ABO1
LO4ABO1
BO3XA01
BO3XA01
HO1ACO1
HO1ACO1
GO03GAO05
GO03GAOQ5
GO03GAOQ5
A10ABO4
A10ABO4
A10ABO4
A10AE04
A10AE04
A10AEO04
LO3AA02
LO3AA02
LO3AA02
LO3AA02
LO1FAO1
LO1FAO1
LO1FAO1
LO1FAO1
LO4ABO2
LO4ABO2
LO4ABO2
LO4ABO2
LO4ABO4
LO4ABO4
LO4ABO4
LO4ABO4
LO4ABO4
LO4AB0O4
LO4AB0O4
LO4AB0O4
LO3AA13
LO3AA13
LO3AA13
LO3AA13
LO1FDO1
LO1FDO1
LO1FDO1
LO1FDO1
LO1FDO1
HO5AA02
HO5AA02
HO5AA02

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original

Biosimilar
Biosimilar

8.11.2024

Date

01.02.2021
01.10.2009
01.02.2018
01.10.2020
01.11.2008
01.06.2018
01.02.1994
01.03.2015
01.06.2021
01.05.2021
21.05.2020
01.01.2018
10.05.2019
09.05.2019
01.11.2015
01.11.2015
01.11.2007
01.06.2020
01.12.2023
01.10.2016
01.07.2016
17.07.1998
07.01.2019
01.01.2021
15.07.2021
15.01.2023
28.09.1999
01.01.2024
01.01.2020
01.02.2023
01.07.2022
01.09.2019
01.01.2018
01.10.2023
01.01.2020
01.01.2021
01.01.2023
01.07.2020
31.12.2002
01.06.2022
01.09.2024
15.09.2013
01.03.2023
01.01.2019
01.01.2021
01.01.2021
28.07.2003
15.09.2019
01.10.2022
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Enoxaparin Becat
Ghemaxan

Inhixa

Alymsys

Avastin

Mvasi

Oyavas

VEGZELMA

Insulin aspart Sanofi
NovoRapid
NovoRapid FlexPen
NovoRapid Penfill
NovoRapid PumpCart
Lucentis

Ximluci

BEKEMV

Soliris

Tyruko

Tysabri

Pyzchiva

Stelara

Uzpruvo

Wezenla
RoActemra
Tyenne

Prolia

XGEVA

Enoxaparin sodium
Enoxaparin sodium
Enoxaparin sodium

Bevacizumab
Bevacizumab
Bevacizumab
Bevacizumab
Bevacizumab
Insulin aspart
Insulin aspart
Insulin aspart
Insulin aspart
Insulin aspart
Ranibizumab
Ranibizumab
Eculizumab

Eculizumab

Natalizumab
Natalizumab
Ustekinumab
Ustekinumab
Ustekinumab
Ustekinumab
Tocilizumab

Tocilizumab

Denosumab

Denosumab

BO1ABO5
BO1ABO5
BO1ABO5
LO1FGO1
LO1FGO1
LO1FGO1
LO1FGO1
LO1FGO1
A10ABOS
A10ABOS
A10ABOS
A10ABOS
A10ABO5
SO1LAO4
SO1LAO4
LO4AJO1
LO4AJO1
LO4AGO03
LO4AGO03
LO4ACO05
LO4ACO05
LO4ACO05
LO4ACO05
LO4ACO7
LO4ACO7
MO05BX04
MO5BX04

Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original
Biosimilar
Original
Biosimilar
Original
Biosimilar
Biosimilar
Original
Biosimilar
Original
Original

15.01.2020
15.04.2020
01.01.2020
15.12.2021
14.04.2005
01.09.2020
01.01.2022
01.01.2023
01.10.2020
25.03.2002
05.08.2002
01.02.2000
12.12.2016
01.03.2007
01.05.2023
01.06.2023
01.05.2008
15.12.2023
15.06.2021
15.08.2024
01.02.2011
01.08.2024
15.09.2024
01.08.2018
01.01.2024
01.06.2010
08.08.2011
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