

Name	Active substance	ATC	Biosimilar	Date
Benepali	Etanercept	L04AB01	Biosimilar	01.02.2021
Enbrel	Etanercept	L04AB01	Original	01.10.2009
Erelzi	Etanercept	L04AB01	Biosimilar	01.02.2018
Nepexto	Etanercept	L04AB01	Biosimilar	01.10.2020
Binocrit	Epoetin alfa	B03XA01	Biosimilar	01.11.2008
Retacrit	Epoetin zeta	B03XA01	Biosimilar	01.06.2018
Genotropin	Somatropin	H01AC01	Original	01.02.1994
Omnitrope	Somatropin	H01AC01	Biosimilar	01.03.2015
Bemfola	Follitropin alfa	G03GA05	Biosimilar	01.06.2021
GONAL-f	Follitropin alfa	G03GA05	Original	01.05.2021
Ovaleap	Follitropin alfa	G03GA05	Biosimilar	21.05.2020
Insulin Lispro Sanofi	Insulin lispro	A10AB04	Biosimilar	01.01.2018
Liprolog	Insulin lispro	A10AB04	Original	10.05.2019
Liprolog KwikPen	Insulin lispro	A10AB04	Original	09.05.2019
ABASAGLAR	Insulin glargine	A10AE04	Biosimilar	01.11.2015
ABASAGLAR KwikPen	Insulin glargine	A10AE04	Biosimilar	01.11.2015
Lantus Solostar	Insulin glargine	A10AE04	Original	01.11.2007
Accofil	Filgrastim	L03AA02	Biosimilar	01.06.2020
Neupogen	Filgrastim	L03AA02	Original	01.12.2023
Nivestim	Filgrastim	L03AA02	Biosimilar	01.10.2016
Zarzio	Filgrastim	L03AA02	Biosimilar	01.07.2016
Mabthera	Rituximab	L01FA01	Original	17.07.1998
Rixathon	Rituximab	L01FA01	Biosimilar	07.01.2019
Ruxience	Rituximab	L01FA01	Biosimilar	01.01.2021
Truxima	Rituximab	L01FA01	Biosimilar	15.07.2021
Flixabi	Infliximab	L04AB02	Biosimilar	15.01.2023
Remicade	Infliximab	L04AB02	Original	28.09.1999
Remsima	Infliximab	L04AB02	Biosimilar	01.01.2024
Zessly	Infliximab	L04AB02	Biosimilar	01.01.2020
AMGEVITA	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Biosimilar	01.02.2023
Hukyndra	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Biosimilar	01.07.2022
Hulio	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Biosimilar	01.09.2019
Humira	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Original	01.01.2018
Hyrimoz	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Biosimilar	01.10.2023
Idacio	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Biosimilar	01.01.2020
Imraldi	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Biosimilar	01.01.2021
Yuflyma	Adalimumab	L04AB04	Biosimilar	01.01.2023
Fulphila	Pegfilgrastim	L03AA13	Biosimilar	01.07.2020
Neulasta	Pegfilgrastim	L03AA13	Original	31.12.2002
Pelgraz	Pegfilgrastim	L03AA13	Biosimilar	01.06.2022
Ziextenzo	Pegfilgrastim	L03AA13	Biosimilar	01.09.2024
Herceptin	Trastuzumab	L01FD01	Original	15.09.2013
Herzuma	Trastuzumab	L01FD01	Biosimilar	01.03.2023
Ontruzant	Trastuzumab	L01FD01	Biosimilar	01.01.2019
Trazimera	Trastuzumab	L01FD01	Biosimilar	01.01.2021
Zercepac	Trastuzumab	L01FD01	Biosimilar	01.01.2021
Forsteo	Teriparatide	H05AA02	Original	28.07.2003
Movymia	Teriparatide	H05AA02	Biosimilar	15.09.2019
Sondelbay	Teriparatide	H05AA02	Biosimilar	01.10.2022

Enoxaparin Becat	Enoxaparin sodium	B01AB05	Biosimilar	15.01.2020
Ghemaxan	Enoxaparin sodium	B01AB05	Biosimilar	15.04.2020
Inhixa	Enoxaparin sodium	B01AB05	Biosimilar	01.01.2020
Alymsys	Bevacizumab	L01FG01	Biosimilar	15.12.2021
Avastin	Bevacizumab	L01FG01	Original	14.04.2005
Mvasi	Bevacizumab	L01FG01	Biosimilar	01.09.2020
Oyavas	Bevacizumab	L01FG01	Biosimilar	01.01.2022
VEGZELMA	Bevacizumab	L01FG01	Biosimilar	01.01.2023
Insulin aspart Sanofi	Insulin aspart	A10AB05	Biosimilar	01.10.2020
NovoRapid	Insulin aspart	A10AB05	Original	25.03.2002
NovoRapid FlexPen	Insulin aspart	A10AB05	Original	05.08.2002
NovoRapid Penfill	Insulin aspart	A10AB05	Original	01.02.2000
NovoRapid PumpCart	Insulin aspart	A10AB05	Original	12.12.2016
Lucentis	Ranibizumab	S01LA04	Original	01.03.2007
Ximluci	Ranibizumab	S01LA04	Biosimilar	01.05.2023
BEKEMV	Eculizumab	L04AJ01	Biosimilar	01.06.2023
Soliris	Eculizumab	L04AJ01	Original	01.05.2008
Tyruko	Natalizumab	L04AG03	Biosimilar	15.12.2023
Tysabri	Natalizumab	L04AG03	Original	15.06.2021
Pyzchiva	Ustekinumab	L04AC05	Biosimilar	15.08.2024
Stelara	Ustekinumab	L04AC05	Original	01.02.2011
Uzpruvo	Ustekinumab	L04AC05	Biosimilar	01.08.2024
Wezenla	Ustekinumab	L04AC05	Biosimilar	15.09.2024
RoActemra	Tocilizumab	L04AC07	Original	01.08.2018
Tyenne	Tocilizumab	L04AC07	Biosimilar	01.01.2024
Prolia	Denosumab	M05BX04	Original	01.06.2010
XGEVA	Denosumab	M05BX04	Original	08.08.2011